MAY 2 9 2015 5

5th FloEorm PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/:

06/02/2015



103672384

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
PNC Bank, National Association	Name: SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY, INC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: PA	Street Address: 3900 Germantown Pike City: Collegeville State: PA
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: United State Zip: 19426 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/08/2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Release	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text See Attached Exhibit	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See Attached Exhibit	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander Walke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:BR-YB58-01-M	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 6750 Miller Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Brecksville	8. Payment Information:
State: Ohio Zip: 44141	
Phone Number: 440-546-6050	96/92/2815 KNGUYEN1 96999991 76497573 Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name 45.00 0
Email Address: alexander.walke@pnc.com	
9. Signature: Signature Shrah Wickles Officer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number: 76497573

Filing Date: 03/17/2003

Registration Number: 2892629

Registration Date: 10/12/2004

Mark: Superior Tube Company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0384



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

May 18, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, SUPERIOR TUBE COMPANY INC has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Trademark set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Sarah Nickles

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 05/29/2015